NEUTRIK AG NEUTRIK Zürich AG NEUTRIK (UK) Ltd. NEUTRIK USA INC.  NEUTRIK Tokyo Ltd.  NEUTRIK France  NEUTRIK Vertriebs GmbH
Liechtenstein  Switzerland  Great Britain  USA  Japan  France  Germany/Netherlands/Austria
Tel.: +423/237 24 24 Tel.: +41 44/736 5010  Tel.: +44 1983/811 441 Tel.: +1 732/901 9488  Tel.: +81 3/3663 4733  Tel.: +33 1/4131 6750 Tel.: +49 8131/28 08 90
Fax: +423/232 53 93  Fax: +41 44/736 5011  Fax: +44 1983/811 439 Fax: +1 732/901 9608  Fax: +81 3/3663 4796  Fax: +33 1/4131 0511  Fax: +49 8131/28 08-30
Draft. Nr.: BDA90-1/ 3102M0801
Update:  03.08.2009
Data subject to change without prior notice. ©2007 NEUTRIK . ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Page 12 of 12
NPPA-TT-E56 Instruction Manual
9. Ordering Information
Standard supply
The compact Neutrik "Easy Patch” NPPA-TT-E56 consists of:
• Black coated steel casing with aluminum fittings
• 2 x 48 highly integrated Neutrik NJ3TTA jacks with gold plated double contacts and specially
designed normalling mechanism (standard: half normalled bottom row)
• Integrated internal pre-wiring with selectable flexible grounding system
• 6 ELCO®-EDAC® 56-pin male connectors
• Chassis integrated cable retention
• Spare normalling configuration bars
4 Normal 1 : “short”, bridges 5 contacts
8 Normal 2 : “medium”, bridges 6 contacts
4 Normal 3 : “long” , bridges 7 contacts
• 1 Disassembling pliers
• 1 Instruction Manual
Options and Accessories
Pre-configured Jack-Pairs
Part Number Description Configuration*
NJ3TTA-4-HNB  blocks of 2 channels half normalled bottom row  cover ident color: clear
NJ3TTA-4-HNT  blocks of 2 channels  half normalled top row  cover ident color: yellow
NJ3TTA-4-FN  blocks of 2 channels  full normalled  cover ident color: green
NJ3TTA-4-P  blocks of 2 channels  parallel  cover ident color: red
NJ3TTA-4-I  blocks of 2 channels  isolated  cover ident color: orange
Accessories
NPPA-S  Strain Relief bar
NKTT*  Patch cords with NP3TT-1 plugs. Available in black, blue, green, red and
yellow. Lenght: 30, 40, 60, 90, 120 cm